Exposure to interest rate risk arises on financial assets and liabilities recognised at reporting date whereby a future

change in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair value of fixed rate financial instruments. Cash is held in

an interest yielding cheque account and on short-term call deposits where the interest rate is both fixed and variable

according to the financial asset. Interest rate risk on cash assets is managed with a mixture of fixed and floating rate

cash deposits. Borrowing interest rates are fixed over the life of the financial liability. Interest rate risk on borrowings

is managed with a fixed borrowing rate.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at reporting date. This

sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result in a change in

these risks.

Based on the cash at the end of the financial year, if interest rates were to change by + / - 2% with all other variables

remaining constant, the estimated impact on pre-tax profit (loss) and equity would have been as follows:

   Consolidated

  2015

$000’s

2014

$000’s

Impact on pre-tax profit (loss)

Increase in interest rate by 2%   649   249

Decrease in interest rate by 2%   (649)   (249)

Impact on equity

Increase in interest rate by 2%   649   249

Decrease in interest rate by 2%   (649)   (249)

d) Capital risk management

Ramelius’ objective when managing capital is to maintain a strong capital base capable of withstanding cash flow

variability, whilst providing flexibility to pursue its growth aspirations. Ramelius aims to maintain an optimal capital

structure to reduce the cost of capital and maximise shareholder returns. Ramelius’ capital structure is equity as

shown in the Statement of Financial Position.

The group is not subject to any externally imposed capital requirements.

e) Fair value measurement

The financial assets and liabilities of the group are recognised on the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position at